


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>Owner: City of Selah</b> <b>Project: Lyle Avenue Water Main and PRV Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 24054</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: May 2, 2024</b>						<b>Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.</b> <b>1008 N. 1st Street</b> <b>Yakima, WA 98901</b>		<b>Ascent Foundation and More LLC</b> <b>106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>		<b>Belsaas &amp; Smith Construction, Inc</b> <b>PO Box 926</b> <b>Ellensburg, WA 98926</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$16,791.76	\$ 16,791.76	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,216.79	\$ 2,216.79	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
4	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.11	\$ 2,408.80	\$ 60.94	\$ 4,875.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
5	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	20	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 200.29	\$ 4,005.80	\$ 377.00	\$ 7,540.00
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	520	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00
7	Select Backfill, as Directed	350	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 49.13	\$ 17,195.50	\$ 38.28	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00
8	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	520	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 110.60	\$ 57,512.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 75,062.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 81,640.00
9	12 In. Tapping Sleeve and 8 In. Valve, Complete	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,535.84	\$ 10,535.84	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
10	PRV Station, Complete	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$85,927.95	\$ 85,927.95	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
11	Brader Hill Pump Station PRV Modifications	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$13,166.54	\$ 13,166.54	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 11,175.00
12	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,465.17	\$ 8,465.17	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 8,410.00
13	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,563.01	\$ 2,563.01	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00
14	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,953.67	\$ 9,768.35	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 9,650.00
15	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 287.20	\$ 287.20	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00
16	Top Soil Type A	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 5,322.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00
17	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	300	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					\$ 291,940.00		\$ 239,922.30		\$ 274,454.61		\$ 300,865.00
<b>8.3% Sales Tax</b>					\$ 24,231.02		\$ 19,913.55		\$ 22,779.73		\$ 24,971.80
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 316,171.02		\$ 259,835.85		\$ 297,234.34		\$ 325,836.80
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<b>Competitive bids were opened May 2, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</b> <b>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.</b>  <div style="text-align: center;"> <b>May 2, 2024</b>  <hr/> <b>Project Engineer</b> <span style="margin-left: 200px;"><b>Date</b></span>   </div>						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						Midway Underground LLC			\$ 432,052.02		
						Nova Contracting, Inc.			\$ 486,267.00		
						HCON Incorporated			Non-Responsive Bidder		
						McCann Trucking LLC			Non-Responsive Bidder		
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					